

M.A.C.C. No.384/2015 (R-342/2015)
Present : Sri. Somnath Chakrabarti
J. O. Code- WB 00619

Order No. 41

Dated: 26-11-2024

Regular P.O. has transferred.

Ld. Lawyer for the O.P. Ins. Co. files hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the Petitioner files a petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

The prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Fix **29-01-2025** for further evidence.

(D/C)

Judge,
M.A.C.C., Tribunal,
4th Court, Nadia at krishnagar,
(In-Charge)

Judge,
M.A.C.C., Tribunal,
4th Court, Nadia at krishnagar.
(In-Charge)