

S.C. 68 (01) of 2025

Present: Sri Basant Sharma (WB00874)
Additional Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Krishnagar

Order no. 05
Dated 06-05-2025

Today the date is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Out of six (6) accused persons on court bail five (5) are present by filing hazira.

Another accused person namely – Jamal Mondal on court bail is absent by filing a petition on the ground as stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The Prayer is allowed as last chance.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix. 31-07-2025 for appearance and consideration of charge i.d. W/A.

Accused persons on court bail are as before.

(Dictated and corrected by me)

sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia