

S.C. 68 (01) of 2025

Present : Sri Basant Sharma (WB00874)
Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Krishnagar

Order no. 06
Dated 31-07-2025

Today the date is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge i.d. W.A.
Out of six (6) accused persons on court bail five (5) are present by filing
hazira.

Another accused person namely – Jamal Mondal on court bail is absent by
filing a petition on the ground as stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is **rejected**.

Issue **W/A** against the absentee accused person- **Jamal Mondal**.

Start proceeding under Section 446 of Cr.P.C against concerned
surety/sureties.

Let a copy of this order along with Bail bonds of concerned sureties be sent
to the Ld. C.J.M., Nadia for starting proceeding against the surety/sureties U/s 446
of the Cr.P.C.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix.14-11-2025 for E/R of W/A and appearance.

B.C. II to comply the order at once.

(Dictated and corrected by me)

sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court,Krishnagar,Nadia

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court,Krishnagar,Nadia